the Support Fees following the expiration of the Initial Support Term or during the term of any applicable MISA. If coverage 
for Support Services lapses as a result of either termination by Customer for any reason or by HCUS for Customer’s non-
payment, renewal of such service will require payment by Customer of a reinstatement fee to HCUS equal to one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the sum of the fees for any previously unpaid support period(s) plus full payment for the 
subsequent annual period.  Support Services fees will be billed on an annual basis and are payable in advance. Payment, 
payment frequency and the applicable fees for Support Services for Subscription Services are incorporated into the